
CHRISTMAS 2019 AT
ST. JULIAN'S PRIMARY SCHOOL

Wednesday 27th November
PTA Film night for Y1&2 in FP Hall and Y3&4 in KS2 Hall
Thursday 28th November 
Year 3 Pupils - Visit to Post Office to post letters to Santa
Wednesday 4th December
Year 2 Pupils - Christmas Through the Keyhole - Moriah Church, Risca
Thursday 5th December
Reception Christmas Concert - Dress Rehearsal* - Foundation Phase Hall - 10am
Reception Christmas Concert - Foundation Phase Hall - 1:30pm
Friday 6th December
PTA Christmas Bazaar - Venue TBC - 3:30pm (Santa's Grotto starts at 3:20pm)
Monday 9th December
Year 3 Pupils - 'Why Christmas?' event - Malpas Evangelical Church
Tuesday 10th December
AM Nursery Christmas Concert - Dress Rehearsal* - Nursery Building - 9:45am
PM Nursery Christmas Concert - Dress Rehearsal* - Nursery Building - 1:45pm
Wednesday 11th December
Year 1 Christmas Concert - Dress Rehearsal* - Foundation Phase Hall - 10am
Year 1 Christmas Concert - Foundation Phase Hall - 1:30pm
Thursday 12th December
AM Nursery Christmas Concert - Nursery - 9:45am
PM Nursery Christmas Concert - Nursery - 1:45pm
Mince Pie and Raffle Evening - Venue TBC - 3:30
Friday 13th December
Wear your Christmas Jumper to school day - £1 donation
Year 2 Christmas Concert - Dress Rehearsal* - Foundation Phase Hall - 10am
Year 2 Christmas Concert - Foundation Phase Hall - 1:30pm
Monday 16th December
Year 5 - 'School of Rock' Performances for Parents
Tuesday 17th December
Reception visit to Greenmeadow Farm to meet Santa
Year 3&4  Christmas Concert - Dress Rehearsal* - Junior Hall - 10am
Year 3&4 Christmas Concert - Junior Hall - 1:30pm
Cluster Schools' Christmas Concert  - St. Julian's High School - 7pm
Wednesday 18th December
Year 3&4  Christmas Concert - Dress Rehearsal* - Junior Hall - 10am
Year 3&4 Christmas Concert - Junior Hall - 1:30pm
'Rising Threes' Meeting for new parents - Nursery - 4pm
School Annual Carol Service - St. Julian's Baptist Church - 6:30pm
Thursday 19th December
Christmas Parties - 1pm (pupils can bring party food)
Santa Visiting Foundation Phase
Year 6 Oscars Ceremony
Friday 20th December
Christmas Pantomime for all Pupils - 9:15am
 

*Only parents with toddlers/babies can attend dress rehearsals. Toddlers/babies cannot attend the other performances as they will be filmed.


